
   
G

ua
rd

ia
n 

Fa
ll 

Pr
ot

ec
ti

on
 

  6
30

5 
S.

 2
31

st
 S

t.
, K

en
t,

 W
A

 9
80

32
   

   
 p

ho
ne

: (
80

0)
 4

66
-6

38
5 

 f
ax

: (
80

0)
 6

70
-7

89
2 

   
  w

w
w

.g
ua

rd
ia

nf
al

l.c
om Velocity SRL

Compliant with all OSHA 1910, OSHA 1926 Subpart M,
ANSI Z359.14-2014, and ANSI A10.32-2012 regulations.

Velocity SRL is suitable for the following applications:

MAXIMUM 1 user per Velocity SRL.

Only repairable by manufacturer representative.
Contact customer service for details.

! WARNING Use of equipment in unintended applications may result in serious
injury or death. Maximum 1 attachment per connection point.

Part # Length Description

42000

42001
42002

42003

42004

42005

16’

50’

20’

80’

30’

100’

3/16” Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook

3/16” Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook

3/16” Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook

3/16” Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook

3/16” Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook

3/16” Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook

42006

42008

1” Nylon Webbing w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook

1” Nylon Webbing w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook

20’

40’

10950

10951

10957

10’

10’

10’

3/16” Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook

3/16” Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Aluminum Rebar Hook

3/16” Nylon Coated Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook

Restraint: Velocity SRLs may be used in Restraint applications. Restraint systems prevent
workers from reaching the leading edge of a fall hazard. Always account for fully deployed
length of lanyard/SRL. Structure must withstand loads applied in the directions permitted by
the system of at least 1,000 lbs. No free fall is permitted. Restraint systems may only be
used on surfaces with slopes up to 4/12 (vertical/horizontal). Applicable D-rings: Dorsal,
Chest, Side, Shoulder.

Personal Fall Arrest: Velocity SRLs may be used in Personal Fall Arrest applications as a
component of a MAXIMUM 1 Personal Fall Arrest System (PFAS). Structure must withstand
loads applied in the directions permitted by the system of at least 5,000 lbs. No free fall is
permitted. SRL must always be positioned at or above harness dorsal D-ring AND at or
below anchor point. Applicable D-ring: Dorsal.

For all applications, worker weight capacity range
(including all clothing, tools, and equipment): 130-310 lbs.

Materials: stainless steel, galvanized steel, polyester, and glass-filled nylon.

Max. arresting distance: 54”
Min. fall clearance: 9’
Class B SRL

NEVER for use in Leading Edge (LE) applications.


