## **Velocity SRL**



Part #	Length	Description
42000	16′	3/16" Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook
42001	20′	3/16" Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook
42002	30′	3/16" Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook
42003	50′	3/16" Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook
42004	80′	3/16" Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook
42005	100′	3/16" Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook
42006	20′	1″ Nylon Webbing w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook
42008	40′	1″ Nylon Webbing w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook
10950	10′	3/16" Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook
10951	10′	3/16" Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Aluminum Rebar Hook
10957	10′	3/16" Nylon Coated Galvanized Cable SRL w/Carabiner, Swivel Top, & Snap Hook



Compliant with all OSHA 1910, OSHA 1926 Subpart M, ANSI Z359.14-2014, and ANSI A10.32-2012 regulations.

Only repairable by manufacturer representative. Contact customer service for details.

Velocity SRL is suitable for the following applications:



**Personal Fall Arrest:** Velocity SRLs may be used in Personal Fall Arrest applications as a component of a MAXIMUM 1 Personal Fall Arrest System (PFAS). Structure must withstand loads applied in the directions permitted by the system of at least 5,000 lbs. No free fall is permitted. SRL must always be positioned at or above harness dorsal D-ring AND at or below anchor point. Applicable D-ring: Dorsal.



**Restraint:** Velocity SRLs may be used in Restraint applications. Restraint systems prevent workers from reaching the leading edge of a fall hazard. Always account for fully deployed length of lanyard/SRL. Structure must withstand loads applied in the directions permitted by the system of at least 1,000 lbs. No free fall is permitted. Restraint systems may only be used on surfaces with slopes up to 4/12 (vertical/horizontal). Applicable D-rings: Dorsal, Chest, Side, Shoulder.

## For all applications, worker weight capacity range (including all clothing, tools, and equipment): 130-310 lbs.

**WARNING** Use of equipment in unintended applications may result in serious injury or death. Maximum 1 attachment per connection point.

## NEVER for use in Leading Edge (LE) applications.

Materials: stainless steel, galvanized steel, polyester, and glass-filled nylon.

Max. arresting distance: 54" Min. fall clearance: 9' Class B SRL

MAXIMUM 1 user per Velocity SRL.